
2019-2020 Penn State Abington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-15   Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
2 Barrow, Sydney 23-22 766 33.3 124-308 .403 0-4 .000 71-110 .645 36 109 145 6.3 74 2 89 101 2 47 319 13.9
31 Nagbe, Laquana 22-21 621 28.2 98-250 .392 11-51 .216 44-66 .667 52 128 180 8.2 58 1 24 64 8 43 251 11.4
24 Gaddy, Ashya 23-22 740 32.2 99-228 .434 4-16 .250 57-88 .648 42 135 177 7.7 54 0 64 92 13 25 259 11.3
23 Bess, Wynter 1-1 25 25.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 3.0 3 0 0 3 0 3 10 10.0
22 Noel-Cohen, Mikayla 6-5 112 18.7 19-44 .432 1-1 1.000 9-18 .500 11 12 23 3.8 17 1 1 12 1 3 48 8.0
1 Richmond, Iman 13-8 299 23.0 32-103 .311 11-45 .244 18-32 .563 21 48 69 5.3 22 0 11 24 15 13 93 7.2
13 MacLachlin, Lacy 23-12 461 20.0 52-186 .280 46-162 .284 10-14 .714 6 26 32 1.4 55 2 5 19 6 13 160 7.0
34 Green, Nakiyah 13-2 161 12.4 23-53 .434 0-0 .000 7-21 .333 24 31 55 4.2 16 0 3 13 2 3 53 4.1
12 Daniels, Dakiya 23-3 523 22.7 31-73 .425 0-3 .000 31-57 .544 19 58 77 3.3 48 2 21 44 9 30 93 4.0
3 Tabares, Angie 23-15 438 19.0 29-59 .492 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 20 33 53 2.3 43 1 5 22 0 10 64 2.8
10 Graham, Jyah 21-2 213 10.1 9-54 .167 7-30 .233 4-5 .800 4 17 21 1.0 9 0 8 16 1 7 29 1.4
20 Moody, Nyjah 18-0 115 6.4 8-21 .381 3-9 .333 3-4 .750 3 4 7 0.4 16 0 3 7 0 6 22 1.2
40 O'Mara, Alyssa 21-2 154 7.3 8-19 .421 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 6 20 26 1.2 16 0 1 4 2 2 18 0.9
Total 23 4628 201.2 537-1407 .382 85-323 .263 260-425 .612 282 666 948 41.2 431 9 235 429 59 205 1419 61.70
Opponents 4625 201.1 535-1446 .370 122-459 .266 316-463 .683 286 660 946 41.1 369 5 284 391 56 189 1508 65.57

Team Statistics PSAW OPP
SCORING 1419 1508
    Points Per Game 61.7 65.6
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 537-1407 535-1446
    Field Goal Pct .382 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-323 122-459
    3PT FG Pct .263 .266
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-425 316-463
    FT Pct .612 .683
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 13.7
REBOUNDS 948 946
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 41.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 235 284
    Assists Per Game 10.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 429 391
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 205 189
    Steals Per Game 8.9 8.2
BLOCKS 59 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,048 1,580
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-95 10-158
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-54

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Penn State Abington 304 358 365 377 15 1419
Opponents 354 352 403 387 12 1508

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/19 at Neumann L 56-59 387
11/22/19 vs Catholic L 48-80 59
11/23/19 vs Neumann L 55-57 48
12/04/19 DELAWARE VALLEY W 72-64 89

* 12/07/19 at Keuka College W 56-52 167
12/12/19 at Swarthmore L 32-65 0
12/14/19 EASTERN L 51-80 63
01/06/20 RUTGERS-CAMDEN L 46-66 65

* 01/11/20 COBLESKILL ST. W 67-63 80
* 01/12/20 SUNY POLY L 59-72 85
* 01/15/20 at Gallaudet W 77-74 76
* 01/18/20 PENN COLLEGE W 68-53 104
* 01/22/20 PENN ST. HARRISBURG W 74-68 178
* 01/25/20 at Lancaster Bible L 56-60 264
* 01/28/20 at Penn State Berks L 65-83 97
* 02/01/20 GALLAUDET L 70-78 85
* 02/05/20 at Penn College L 57-64 197
* 02/08/20 at Penn State-Harrisburg L 71-77 197
* 02/12/20 PENN ST.-BERKS L 49-63 89
* 02/15/20 WELLS W 89-42 125
* 02/18/20 LANCASTER BIBLE L 51-53 85
* 02/21/20 at Morrisville St. L 84-92 80
* 02/22/20 at Cazenovia College W 66-43 115

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Penn State Abington University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Barrow, Sydney 16-15 559 34.9 96-233 .412 0-2 .000 51-71 .718 29 88 117 7.3 56 2 73 74 2 36 243 15.2
24 Gaddy, Ashya 16-16 565 35.3 85-187 .455 4-10 .400 42-64 .656 33 95 128 8.0 38 0 50 69 13 20 216 13.5
31 Nagbe, Laquana 16-15 454 28.4 79-201 .393 10-44 .227 39-59 .661 47 96 143 8.9 45 1 20 47 8 40 207 12.9
01 Richmond, Iman 6-1 100 16.7 16-42 .381 8-23 .348 7-11 .636 13 14 27 4.5 11 0 1 8 4 7 47 7.8
13 MacLachlin, Lacy 16-10 330 20.6 39-141 .277 36-124 .290 5-7 .714 6 20 26 1.6 41 2 5 11 6 11 119 7.4
34 Green, Nakiyah 7-2 86 12.3 14-30 .467 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 12 18 30 4.3 9 0 0 7 2 2 32 4.6
22 Noel-Cohen, Mikayla 2-1 36 18.0 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 4 7 3.5 1 0 0 4 0 1 9 4.5
12 Daniels, Dakiya 16-2 370 23.1 24-48 .500 0-2 .000 18-38 .474 17 38 55 3.4 36 2 16 27 8 23 66 4.1
03 Tabares, Angie 16-14 357 22.3 27-51 .529 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 18 26 44 2.8 33 1 5 19 0 5 60 3.8
10 Graham, Jyah 15-2 178 11.9 9-49 .184 7-27 .259 1-2 .500 4 11 15 1.0 8 0 7 13 1 6 26 1.7
40 O'Mara, Alyssa 14-2 117 8.4 8-15 .533 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 4 16 20 1.4 9 0 0 4 1 1 18 1.3
20 Moody, Nyjah 12-0 76 6.3 7-15 .467 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.5 12 0 2 6 0 5 16 1.3
Total 16 3228 201.8 408-1023 .399 69-240 .288 174-270 .644 214 455 669 41.8 299 8 179 292 45 157 1059 66.19
Opponents 3225 201.6 374-998 .375 79-307 .257 210-308 .682 193 433 626 39.1 240 4 190 286 40 127 1037 64.81

Team Statistics PSAW OPP
SCORING 1059 1037
    Points Per Game 66.2 64.8
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 408-1023 374-998
    Field Goal Pct .399 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 69-240 79-307
    3PT FG Pct .288 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-270 210-308
    FT Pct .644 .682
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 13.1
REBOUNDS 669 626
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 39.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 179 190
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.9
TURNOVERS 292 286
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 17.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 157 127
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.9
BLOCKS 45 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 831 1,193
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-104 8-149
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Penn State Abington 224 263 272 285 15 1059
Opponents 237 236 282 270 12 1037

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 at  Keuka College W 56-52 167
01/11/20 COBLESKILL ST. W 67-63 80
01/12/20 SUNY POLY L 59-72 85
01/15/20 at  Gallaudet W 77-74 76
01/18/20 PENN COLLEGE W 68-53 104
01/22/20 PENN ST. HARRISBURG W 74-68 178
01/25/20 at  Lancaster Bible L 56-60 264
01/28/20 at  Penn State Berks L 65-83 97
02/01/20 GALLAUDET L 70-78 85
02/05/20 at  Penn College L 57-64 197
02/08/20 at  Penn State-Harrisburg L 71-77 197
02/12/20 PENN ST.-BERKS L 49-63 89
02/15/20 WELLS W 89-42 125
02/18/20 LANCASTER BIBLE L 51-53 85
02/21/20 at  Morrisville St. L 84-92 80
02/22/20 at  Cazenovia College W 66-43 115


